Backfill Analysis

Checker instructions:
- Look at graphs for each of the metrics, and confirm that any differences between the lines are small, or well understood

- for each value in the "spot check value" columns, confirm that the value matches the same day's value on the state's page (see note on column header)
- If all looks good, copy/paste each of the proposed columns into states daily.

Total Test Sensitivity 0.01
Encounters Spot check | Total Tests Spot check Spot check Spot check
Date (PCR) Proposed value (PCR) Proposed value Proposed value Proposed value
2020-10-28 395571 #REF!
2020-10-27 390962 4609 Columns F-G
2020-10-26 389237 1725 400000
2020-10-25 388466 77
2020-10-24 381875 6591
2020-10-23 376997 4878 300000
2020-10-22 367990 9007
2020-10-21 362906 5084
2020-10-20 360803 2103 N d -t 200000
2020-10-19 359928 875 O a a
2020-10-18 355657 4271
2020-10-17 350356 5301 100000
2020-10-16 342441 7915
2020-10-15 340575 1866
2020-10-14 335448 5127 ° - -
2020-10-13 334028 1420 h Q;;‘ K
2020-10-12 332568 1460 10000 g g
2020-10-11 325665 6903
2020-10-10 319294 6371
2020-10-09 314858 4436 7500
2020-10-08 312985 1873
2020-10-07 307410 5575
2020-10-06 306090 1320
2020-10-05 305188 902 5000
2020-10-04 300650 4538
2020-10-03 296511 4139
2020-10-02 291452 5059 2500 N O d at a
2020-10-01 286326 5126
2020-09-30 282735 3591
2020-09-29 280558 2177 0
2020-09-28 270263 1295 2020-04-01 2020-05-01 2020-06-01 2020-07-01 2020-08-01 202009-01 2020-10-01
2020-09-27 271385 7878 Backfl AnalysisDate
2020-09-26 270136 1249
2020-09-25 266178 3958
2020-09-24 261733 4445
2020-09-23 258071 3662
2020-09-22 256469 1602
2020-09-21 255516 953
2020-09-20 251100 4416
2020-09-19 246313 4787
2020-09-18 241670 4643
2020-09-17 237564 4106
2020-09-16 233912 3652
2020-09-15 232951 961
2020-09-14 231961 990
2020-09-13 228284 3677
2020-09-12 224096 4188
2020-09-11 219155 4941
2020-09-10 214253 4902
2020-09-09 212900 1353
2020-09-08 211500 1400
2020-09-07 210487 1013
2020-09-06 204968 5519
2020-09-05 201078 3890
2020-09-04 199349 1729
2020-09-03 193403 5946
2020-09-02 189683 3720
2020-09-01 188535 1148
2020-08-31 184280 4255
2020-08-30 181068 3212
2020-08-29 176934 4134
2020-08-28 172016 4918
2020-08-27 169043 2073
2020-08-26 165571 3472
2020-08-25 164034 1537
2020-08-24 162323 1711
202008-23 159766 2557
2020-08-22 157618 2148
2020-08-21 154874 2744
2020-08-20 152759 2115
2020-08-19 150144 2615
2020-08-18 148846 1298
2020-08-17 147660 1186
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Checker instructions:

- Look at graphs for each of the metrics, and confirm that any differences between the lines are small, or well understood

- for each value in the "spot check value" columns, confirm that the value matches the same day's value on the state's page (see note on column header)
- If all looks good, copy/paste each of the proposed columns into states daily.

Total Test Sensitivity
Encounters Spot check | Total Tests Spot check Spot check Spot check

Date (PCR) Proposed value (PCR) Proposed value Proposed value Proposed value
2020-08-16 144707 2953
2020-08-15 143082 1625
2020-08-14 139485 3597
20200813 137198 2287
2020-08-12 135986 1212
2020-08-11 134316 1670
2020-08-10 132879 1437
2020-08-09 131933 946
2020-08-08 130464 1469
2020-08-07 129262 1202
2020-08-06 127874 1388
2020-08-05 126278 1596
2020-08-04 124805 1473
2020-08-03 122592 2213
2020-08-02 121982 610
2020-08-01 120143 1839
2020-07-31 118674 1469
202007-30 117054 1620
2020-07-29 115839 1215
2020-07-28 114994 845
2020-07-27 113784 1210
202007-26 112641 1143
2020-07-25 111251 1390
2020-07-24 109744 1507
2020-07-23 108130 1614
202007-22 107034 1096
2020-07-21 105576 1458
2020-07-20 104242 1334
2020-07-19 102452 1790
2020-07-18 99757 2695
20200717 98419 1338
2020-07-16 96784 1635
2020-07-15 95378 1406
2020-07-14 94198 1180
2020-07-13 92670 1528
2020-07-12 91715 955
2020-07-11 90550 1165
2020-07-10 89352 1198
2020-07-09 87373 1979
2020-07-08 85979 1394
202007-07 84664 1315
2020-07-06 83564 1100
2020-07-05 83102 462
2020-07-04 82269 833
202007-03 80955 1314
2020-07-02 79525 1430
2020-07-01 78000 1525
2020-06-30 77029 o71
2020-06-29 75975 1054
2020-06-28 74536 1439
2020-06-27 72995 1541
2020-06-26 71531 1464
2020-06-25 70078 1453
2020-06-24 68918 1160
2020-06-23 68167 751
2020-06-22 67251 916
2020-06-21 66074 177
2020-06-20 65045 1029
2020-06-19 63535 1510
2020-06-18 62072 1463
2020-06-17 60726 1346
2020-06-16 59734 992
2020-06-15 59263 471
2020-06-14 57427 1836
2020-06-13 56187 1240
2020-06-12 54627 1560
2020-06-11 52922 1705
2020-06-10 51248 1674
2020-06-09 50029 1219
2020-06-08 49482 547
2020-06-07 47855 1627
2020-06-06 46064 1791
2020-06-05 44752 1312




Date
2020-06-04
2020-06-03
2020-06-02
2020-06-01
2020-05-31
2020-05-30
2020-05-29
2020-05-28
2020-05-27
2020-05-26
2020-05-25
2020-05-24
2020-05-23
2020-05-22
2020-05-21
2020-05-20
2020-05-19
2020-05-18
2020-05-17
2020-05-16
2020-05-15
2020-05-14
2020-05-13
2020-05-12
2020-05-11
2020-05-10
2020-05-09
2020-05-08
2020-05-07
2020-05-06
2020-05-05
2020-05-04
2020-05-03
2020-05-02
2020-05-01
2020-04-30
2020-04-29
2020-04-28
2020-04-27
2020-04-26
2020-04-25
2020-04-24
2020-04-23
2020-04-22
2020-04-21
2020-04-20
2020-04-19
2020-04-18
2020-04-17
2020-04-16
2020-04-15
2020-04-14
2020-04-13
2020-04-12
2020-04-11
2020-04-10
2020-04-09
2020-04-08
2020-04-07
2020-04-06
2020-04-05
2020-04-04
2020-04-03
2020-04-02
2020-04-01
2020-03-31
2020-03-30
2020-03-29
2020-03-28
2020-03-27
2020-03-26
2020-03-25
2020-03-24

Checker instructions:

- Look at graphs for each of the metrics, and confirm that any differences between the lines are small, or well understood

Backfill Analysis

- for each value in the "spot check value" columns, confirm that the value matches the same day's value on the state's page (see note on column header)
- If all looks good, copy/paste each of the proposed columns into states daily.

Total Test
Encounters

(PCR) Proposed

Spot check
value

Total Tests Spot check
(PCR) Proposed value
43602 1150
42152 1450
41413 739
40736 677
39281 1455
37761 1520
36266 1495
35332 934
34411 921
34175 236
33503 672
32620 883
31412 1208
30046 1366
29221 825
27944 1277
27349 595
26706 643
26034 672
25386 648
24785 601
24168 617
23439 729
23023 416
22680 343
21962 718
21414 548
20899 515
20285 614
20063 222
19605 458
19414 191
18851 563
18383 468
17899 484
16851 1048
16595 256
16430 165
16137 293
15566 571
15166 400
14408 758
13929 479
13326 603
12947 379
12788 159
12481 307
12186 295
11684 502
11133 551
10768 365
10342 426
10115 227
9609 506
9061 548
8472 589
8164 308
7787 377
7304 393
6832 512
6493 389
5891 602
5380 511
4871 509
4662 209
4447 215
4102 345
3917 185
3608 309
3248 360
3051 197
2144 907
1878 266

Proposed

Spot check
value

Proposed

Spot check
value

Sensitivity



Date
2020-03-23
2020-03-22
2020-03-21
2020-03-20
2020-03-19
2020-03-18
2020-03-17
2020-03-16
2020-03-15
2020-03-14
2020-03-13
2020-03-12

2020-03-11
2020-03-10
2020-03-09
2020-03-08
2020-03-07
2020-03-06
2020-03-05
2020-03-04
2020-03-03
2020-03-02

Checker instructions:

- Look at graphs for each of the metrics, and confirm that any differences between the lines are small, or well understood

Backfill Analysis

- for each value in the "spot check value" columns, confirm that the value matches the same day's value on the state's page (see note on column header)
- If all looks good, copy/paste each of the proposed columns into states daily.

Total Test
Encounters
(PCR)

Spot check
Proposed value

Total Tests
(PCR)

Spot check
Proposed value

1724 154

1547 177

1457 %

1422 35

1135 287

811 324

549 262

428 121

370 58

238 132

149 89

) 50

66 33

38 28

Proposed

Spot check
value

Proposed

Spot check
value

Sensitivity
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